## **SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED**

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Loss of share certificates/issue of duplicate share certificates intimation - reg.

We herewith enclose the letters received from RTA relating to intimation of loss of share certificates/issue of duplicate share certificates for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Super Sales India Limited

S K Radhakrishnan Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

REGISTERED OFFICE: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641 018, India. Phone: 2222404 to 05

## Super Sales India Limited



STOP TRANSFER REGISTER AS ON 14/09/2022

		* e	From: 14/09/2022	To: 14/09/2	022					
TRNO	TRDate	FOLIO NO.	SHAREHOLDER'S NAME	CERTIFICA FROM	TE NO. TO	DISTINCTIV FROM		NO. OF SHARES	REASON	
ST800053	14/09/2022	D0352	DIPAKKUMAR GANDHI HARSHAD KUMAR GANDHI (Deceased)	30729	30729	1495901	1495950	50	Name Deletion	
						GRAND	TOTAL	50		

PRINTED ON: 14/09/2022

1